

FILED
JUNE 09, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 31587-8-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ALEXIS M. ARVAYO,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
<u>RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR ONE</u>	3
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State ex rel. Carrol v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 2

State v. Chavez, 138 Wn.App.29, 33156 P.3d 246 (Div. 3, 2007)..... 8

State v. Dempsey, 88 Wn.App. 918, 947 P.2d 265 (1997)..... 2, 3, 10

State v. Handburgh, 61 Wn.App. 763 812 P.2d 131 (1991)..... 4

State v. Hentz, 32 Wn.App. 186, 647 P.2d 39 (1982),
rev'd on other grounds, 99 Wn.2d 538, 663 P.2d 476 (1983) 3

State v. Johnson, 156 Wn.App. 82, 231 P.3d 225 (2010)..... 4

State v. Kinzy, 141 Wn.2d 373, 5 P.3d 668 (Wash. 2000)..... 11

State v. Lowrimore, 67 Wn.App. 949, 841 P.2d 779 (1992)..... 2, 3

State v. O'Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)..... 2

Rules and Statutes

CrR.36 2

RAP 10.3(b) 1

RCW 13.32A 4, 5

RCW 13.32A.010 5, 6

RCW 13.32A.030 6

RCW 13.32A.030(4) 6

RCW 13.32A.030(14)..... 6

RCW 13.32A.050 1

RCW 13.64.020 9

RCW 74.13 6
